Relion® 615-Serie
Motorschutz und -steuerung
REM615
Produktdatenblatt
Tabelle 72. Kleines Display
Schriftgröβe1) Zeilen pro Ansicht Zeichen pro Zeile
Klein, einfacher Zeichenabstand (6x12 Pi-
xel)

und Softwaremodulen des Geräts erzeugt
werden.
Verwenden Sie den Bestellschlüssel, um bei
der Bestellung kompletter Geräte eine
Bestellnummer zu erzeugen.
Motorschutz und -steuerung 1MRS756995 B
REM615
Produktversion: 3.0 Herausgegeben: 2010-11-11
ABB 55
 H B M B C C A H B C C 1 B B N 1 X D
# DESCRIPTION
1 IED
615 series IED (including case) H
615 series IED (including case) with test switch, wired
and installed in a 19” equipment panel K
615 series IED (including case) with test switch, wired
and installed in a mounting bracket for CombiFlex
rack mounting (RGHT 19” 4U variant C)
L
2 Standard
IEC B
3 Main application
Motor protection and control M
GUID-9FB976AB-D4D5-41C4-AF30-245FD5154CFF V2 DE
H B M B C C A H B C C 1 B B N 1 X D
# DESCRIPTION
4-8
A = Motor protection, optional RTD/mA inputs
B = Motor protection with current, voltage and frequency based
protection and measurement functions, optional RTD/mA
inputs
C = Motor protection with current and voltage based protection
and measurement functions
Std conf A: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 4 BI + 6 BO AACAB
Std conf A: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 12 BI + 10 BO AACAD
Std conf A: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 4 BI + 6 BO AADAB
Std conf A: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 12 BI + 10 BO AADAD
Std conf A: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 6 RTD + 2 mA+ 4 BI
+ 6 BO AAGAB
Std conf A: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 6 RTD + 2 mA+ 4 BI
+ 6 BO AAHAB
Std conf B: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 3U + 8 BI + 10 BO BCAAH
Std conf B: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 3U + 14 BI + 13 BO BCAAJ
Std conf B: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 3U + 8 BI + 10 BO BCBAH
Std conf B: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 3U + 14 BI + 13 BO BCBAJ
Std conf B: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 3U + 6 RTD + 2 mA + 8 BI
+ 10 BO BCCAH
Std conf B: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 3U + 6 RTD + 2 mA
+ 8 BI + 10 BO BCDAH
Std conf C: 4I (Io 1/5 A) + 5U + 16 BI + 10 BO CAEAG
Std conf C: 4I (Io 0.2/1 A) + 5U + 16 BI + 10 BO CAFAG
GUID-3ECCF522-316F-4426-A6B2-311154457904 V2 DE
Motorschutz und -steuerung 1MRS756995 B
REM615
Produktversion: 3.0 Herausgegeben: 2010-11-11
56 ABB
The communication module hardware determines the available communication protocols.
H B M B C C A H B C C 1 B B N 1 X D
# DESCRIPTION
9
-
10
Communication modules (Serial/Ethernet)
Serial RS-485, incl. an input for IRIG-B + Ether-
net 100Base-FX (1 x LC) AA
Serial RS-485, incl. an input for IRIG-B +
Ethernet 100Base-TX (1 x RJ-45) AB
Serial RS-485, incl. an input for IRIG-B AN
-
tor and an input for IRIG-B (cannot be combined
with arc protection)
BN
(1 x RJ-45) + Serial RS-485 connector, RS-